



OD-14

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/143/2021

NEO METALIKS LTD.  
Versus  
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

The Court: This is an application for execution of an award dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2020. It is submitted on behalf of the decree holder that the award is for a sum of Rs.20 crores approximately.

None appears on behalf of the judgment debtor nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf. The petitioner is directed to serve a notice on the judgment debtor.

The Department is also directed to issue a notice on the judgment debtors and file a Report on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

mg