



2026:CHC-OS:206

OD-18

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Via Video Conference]

EC/143/2021
IA NO: GA/1/2022

NEO METALIKS LTD
Versus
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 2nd February, 2022

Appearance:
Mr. Satyendra Agarwal, Adv.

The Court:- This is a formal application for transfer of the application being EC/143/2021 from this Bench to the Commercial Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that in view of the provisions of Section 15 of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015, the instant execution application being EC/143/2021 be transferred to the Commercial Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court.

The respondent is represented and does not object to such prayer made on behalf of the petitioner.

Let there be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Master's Summons.

In view of the aforesaid, GA/1/2022 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)