



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
(Commercial Division)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/143/2021

NEO METALIKS LTD  
VS  
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT LTD

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In AP-COM/245/2024

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.  
Vs  
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Ramji Srinivas, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. P. Chindra, Adv.*

*Ms. P. Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. A. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.*

*Mr. R. Dutt, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.*

*Ms. P. Roy, Adv.*

The Court: As prayed for by the decree-holder, let these matters appear in the monthly list of June, 2024.

Liberty is granted to both the parties to mention this matter for early hearing.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)