



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/245/2024
IA NO: GA/1/2022
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.
VS
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

WITH

EC/143/2021
NEO METALIKS LTD
VS
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT LTD

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA
Date: October 24, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
...for Kessels Engineering.

Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Patrali Ganguly, Adv.
..for Neo Metaliks.

The Court: Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

For further hearing, let the matter stand over till November 14, 2025.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)