



ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/245/2024  
IA NO: GA/1/2022

KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT. LTD.  
VS  
NEO METALICKS LIMITED

wt6

EC/143/2021

NEO METALIKS LTD  
VS  
KESSELS ENGINEERING WORKS PVT LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA

Date : 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pradeep Chindra, Adv. (VC)  
Mr. Pratik Ghose, Adv. (VC)  
Mr. Avishek Roy Chowdhury, Adv. (VC)  
...for Kessels Engineering Works Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pranit Bag, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Chadha, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rishav Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. Patrali Ganguly, Adv.  
...for Neo Metaliks Ltd.

The Court: Heard in part.

List the matter for further hearing on February 27, 2026.

(SABYASACHI BHATTACHARYYA, J.)